YO		Management					
KATHY HOCHUL	TREMAINE WRIGHT	JESSICA GARCIA	HOPE KNIGHT	ADAM W. PERRY	JENNIFER GILBERT JENKINS	CHRIS ALEXANDER	
Governor	Cannabis Control Board Chair	Board Member	Board Member	Board Member	Board Member	Executive Director	

No. 2023-25 July 19, 2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY RETAIL FOR CONDITIONAL ADULT-USE RETAIL DISPENSARY LICENSEES SHOWCASING ADULT-USE CONDITIONAL CULTIVATOR LICENSEES AND ADULT-USE CONDITIONAL PROCESSOR LICENSEES AND THEIR CANNABIS PRODUCTS AT A LOCATION AND ON TERMS APPROVED BY THE OFFICE OF CANNABIS MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 10, 62, 64, and 85 of the Cannabis Law, the Board has approved certain licenses for Conditional Adult-Use Retail Dispensaries (CAURD) to operate in New York State;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 68-c of the Cannabis Law, the Board has approved certain licenses for Adult-Use Conditional Cultivators (AUCC) to operate in New York State;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 69-a of the Cannabis Law, the Board has approved certain licenses for Adult-Use Conditional Processors (AUCP) to operate in New York State;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 126 of the Cannabis Law, all privileges granted by a license are available only for the premises licensed except if authorized by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board intends to authorize CAURD licensees to engage in retail sales on a temporary basis at Cannabis Growers Showcases in a manner, at locations, and on terms as determined by the Office in Guidance.

WHEREAS, the Board intends to authorize AUCC and AUCP licensees to educate consumers at such Cannabis Grower Showcases about their products by allowing AUCC and AUCP licensees to bring their product to market and allow CAURD licensees to sell such products simultaneously:

WHEREAS, the Office intends to issue an application for CAURD, AUCC, and AUCP licensees to apply for a temporary authorization in order to participate in a Cannabis Growers Showcase program;

WHEREAS, the Office intends to issue approvals to CAURD, AUCC, and AUCP licensees that apply and meet all requirements set out by the Office in Guidance; and now, therefore, it is,

RESOLVED, the Board hereby authorizes the Office to issue an application for CAURD, AUCC and AUCP licensees to use to apply to participate in Cannabis Growers Showcase program, issue temporary authorization to all CAURD, AUCC, and AUCP licensees that meet all application requirements for a Cannabis Growers Showcase to the satisfaction of the Office.